the gapping module, based on residual maturity of assets and liabilities, on a daily basis The Bank has put in place
mechanism of short-term dynamic liquidity management and contingent funding plan. Prudential limits are prescribed
for different residual maturity time buckets for efficient asset liability management. Liquidity profile of the Bank is
evaluated through various liquidity ratios. The Bank has also drawn various contingent measures to deal with any kind
of stress on liquidity position. Bank ensures adequate liquidity managed on a real time basis by domestic treasury
through systematic and stable funds planning.

The Asset Liability Management Committee (ALCO) monitors adherence of prudential norms fixed by the Bank.

Quantitative Disclosure

Under the Pillar III norms, the increase / decline in earnings and economic value for an upward / downward rate
shock of 200 basis points as on September 30, 2025, broken down by currency is as follows:

Earnings Perspective

   (Rs. in crores)

Currency
Interest rate shock

2% Increase 2% Decrease
Rupees  62.33 (62.33)

US Dollar (1.74) 1.74

Economic Value Perspective

   (Rs.in crores)

Currency
Interest rate shock

2% Increase 2% Decrease
Rupees  (186.20) 186.20

US Dollar 60.16 (60.16)

Table 11
Counterparty Credit Risk

Counterparty risk is the translation of the credit risk embedded in the market, investment and/or payment transactions.
Those transactions include bilateral contracts (i.e. Over-The-Counter - OTC) which potentially expose the Bank to the
risk of default of the counterparty faced.

Counterparty risk identification is governed in BNP Paribas, including BNP Paribas- Indian Branches, according to
the principles and practices that underlie classical credit risk identification. In particular, it shall be noted that
concentration risks are jointly analysed for credit and counterparty risks when monitoring countries, industries or